               DGW30N65CTL2A
S-M567D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Feb-25                                   1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Parameter   Symbol Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage VCE 650 V
DC Collector Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
IC
60
30
A
Diode Forward Current, limited by Tjmax
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
IF
60
30
A
Continuous Gate-Emitter Voltage VGE      ±20 V
Transient Gate-Emitter Voltage
(tp≤10µs,D<0.010)
VGE      ±30 V
Turn off Safe Operating Area VCE≤ 650V,
 Tj≤ 150°C
 90 A
Pulsed Collector Current, VGE=15V,
tp limited by Tjmax
ICM 90 A
Diode Pulsed Current, tp limited by Tjmax IFpuls 90 A
Short Circuit Withstand Time,
VGE= 15V, VCC=400V，VCEM≤650V
Tsc 5 μs
Power Dissipation , Tj=175°C, Tc=25°C Ptot 187
87
               DGW30N65CTL2A
S-M567D                                                                          www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 8-Feb-25                                   4